OIPE of O3	- 27-05 Docket No.: 15981.1.1
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/81/2002) AR 1 1 2005 Tab settings ** TRADEMAR TRA	
To the Director of the United States Pater. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aaron D. Cobabe David O. Meyers Darrell E. Goff W. Kenneth Thiess Qi-Chun Jackson Zhao	7220 :tached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PN, LLC Address: 877 West 2860 South
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
□ Security Agreement□ Change of Name□ Other	City: Syracuse State/Prov.: Utah Country: USA ZIP: 84075
Execution Date: 2/25/2005; 3/16/2005;2/16/2005;2/17/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date 11/013,935 December 15, 2004 3/24/2005 DTESSEM1 00000033 11013935 7 FC:8021 40.00 0P	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dana L. Tangren Registration No. 37,246 Address: 022913	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Registration No. 37,246	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Registration No. 37,246 Address: 022913 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	 ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Registration No. 37,246 Address: 022913 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE CUSTOMER NO. City: State/Prov.: Country: ZIP:	 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-3178 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Registration No. 37,246 Address: 022913 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE CUSTOMER NO. City: State/Prov.: Country: ZIP:	 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-3178 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 016391 FRAME: 0242

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No: 15981.1.1

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

F	orm	P	4

ASSIGNMENT

We the under signed, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", are the inventors of an invention entitled CLEANING APPARATUS WITH RECIPROCATING BRUSH HEAD. Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:

The Assignee, PN, LLC, dba SonicScrubbers, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 877 West 2860 South, Syracuse, Utah 84075, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention and the patent application filed thereon.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignor, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

Full name of sole or first in	ventor			
Aaron	_D.		_Cobabe	
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE IN	(WAL OR WAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)	
Inventor's signature	-tei	M	_	
Date 1-25-05	Cour	ntry of Citizenship	United States	
Address 877 West 28	860 South, Sy	racuse, Utah 840	75	

David	O. /	Meyers
(GIVEN NAME) —	(MIDDLE INITIAL OF NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature		/
Date <u>3-16-65</u>	Country of Citizenship	United States
Address 294 Sout	h 850 East, Kaysville, Utah 8403	7
Full name of third inven	tor, if any	
	•	Goff
(GIVEN NAME)	E. (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
	Country of Citizenship	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address	e Ami Flace, migmand, Otan 640	003
——————————————————————————————————————		003
Full name of fourth inve	ntor, if any Kenneth	Thiess
Full name of fourth inve		Thiess
Full name of fourth inve W. (GIVEN NAME)	ntor, if any Kenneth	Thiess
Full name of fourth inve W. (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature	ntor, if any <u>Kenneth</u> (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	Thiess FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Full name of fourth inve W. (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature Date	ntor, if any <u>Kenneth</u> (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	Thiess FAMILY (OR LAST NAME) United States
Full name of fourth inve W. (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature Date	ntor, if any <u>Kenneth</u> (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME) Country of Citizenship	Thiess FAMILY (OR LAST NAME) United States
Full name of fourth inve W. (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature Date	ntor, if any <u>Kenneth</u> (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME) Country of Citizenship	Thiess FAMILY (OR LAST NAME) United States
Full name of fourth inve W. (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature Date	MEDDLE INITIAL OR NAME) Country of Citizenship owhill Drive, Parker, Colorado 9	Thiess FAMILY (OR LAST NAME) United States
Full name of fourth inve	MEDDLE INITIAL OR NAME) Country of Citizenship owhill Drive, Parker, Colorado 9	Thiess FAMILY (OR LAST NAME) United States
Full name of fourth inve	Entor, if any Kenneth (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME) Country of Citizenship owhill Drive, Parker, Colorado 9	Thiess FAMILY (OR LAST NAME) United States 20134 Zhao
Full name of fourth inve W. (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature Date Address 11555 Cr Full name of fifth invent Qi-Chun (GIVEN NAME)	Exercise to the second	Thiess FAMILY (OR LAST NAME) United States 00134 Zhao FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Full name of fourth inve W. (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature Date Address 11555 Cr Full name of fifth invent Qi-Chun (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature	Entor, if any Kenneth (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME) Country of Citizenship whill Drive, Parker, Colorado 9 tor, if any Jackson (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	Thiess FAMILY (OR LAST NAME) United States 20134 Zhao FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)

Full name of second inventor, if any

David	O	Meyers
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature		
Date	Country of Citizenship	United States
		7
Full name of third invent	or, if any	
Darrell	E	Goff
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature	and F. Coll	
The state of the s		p <u>United States</u>
Address 5314 Julie	Ann Place, Highland, Utah 840	003
Address 5314 Julie	e Ann Place, Highland, Utah 840	003
Address 5314 Julie	e Ann Place, Highland, Utah 840	003
Address 5314 Julie	e Ann Place, Highland, Utah 840	003
Address 5314 Julie Full name of fourth inver		003
Full name of fourth inver	ntor, if any	Thiess
Full name of fourth inver		Thiess
Full name of fourth inver W. (GIVEN NAME)	ntor, if any <u>Kenneth</u>	Thiess
Full name of fourth inver W. (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature	ntor, if any <u>Kenneth</u> (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	Thiess
Full name of fourth inver W. (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature Date	ntor, if any <u>Kenneth</u> (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME) Country of Citizenshi	Thiess
Full name of fourth inver W. (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature Date	ntor, if any <u>Kenneth</u> (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	Thiess
Full name of fourth inver W. (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature Date	ntor, if any <u>Kenneth</u> (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME) Country of Citizenshi	Thiess
Full name of fourth inver W. (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature Date	ntor, if any <u>Kenneth</u> (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME) Country of Citizenshi	Thiess
Full name of fourth inver W. (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature Date	Menneth (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME) Country of Citizenshipowhill Drive, Parker, Colorado	Thiess
Full name of fourth inventors (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature Date Address11555 Cree Full name of fifth inventors	ntor, if any Kenneth (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME) Country of Citizenship owhill Drive, Parker, Colorado Sor, if any Jackson	Thiess FAMILY (OR LAST NAME) Dunited States 90134 Zhao
Full name of fourth inventors (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature Date Address11555 Cree Full name of fifth inventors	Menneth (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME) Country of Citizenship whill Drive, Parker, Colorado or, if any	Thiess FAMILY (OR LAST NAME) Dunited States 90134 Zhao
Full name of fourth inventors (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature Date Address 11555 Cro Full name of fifth inventors (GIVEN NAME)	ntor, if any Kenneth (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME) Country of Citizenship owhill Drive, Parker, Colorado Sor, if any Jackson	Thiess FAMILY (OR LAST NAME) Dunited States 90134 Zhao FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Full name of fourth inventors (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature Date Address11555 Cro Full name of fifth inventors (GIVEN NAME) Inventor's signature	Middle Initial OR Name) Country of Citizenship owhill Drive, Parker, Colorado or, if any Jackson (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	Thiess FAMILY (OR LAST NAME) Dunited States 90134 Zhao FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)

Full name of second inventor, if any

PATENT REEL: 016391 FRAME: 0246

Full name of second inve	ntor, if any	
David	O	Meyers
(GIVEN NAME)	O. (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature		
Date	Country of Citizenshi	p United States
Address 294 South	850 East, Kaysville, Utah 8403	37
Full name of third invent	or, if any	
Darrell	E.	Goff
(GIVEN NAME)	E. (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature		
Date	Country of Citizenshi	ip <u>United States</u>
Address 5314 Julie	Ann Place, Highland, Utah 84	.003
Full name of fourth inver	ntor, if any	
(GIVEN NAME)	Kenneth	Thiess
	MCTICA	
Date 3/10/05	Country of Citizenshi	ip <u>United States</u>
, ,	owhill Drive, Parker, Colorado	
T 11 00001	• •	
Full name of fifth inventor	•	
Qi-Chun	Jackson (AUDILE NUTLAN OR NAME)	Zhao
	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	
Date	Country of Citizenshi	ip People's Republic of China
Address Truly Indu	ustrial Area, Shan Wei City, Gua	ang Dong Province, China

Full name of second inve	ntor, if any	
David	O	Meyers
•	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature		*.
Date	Country of Citizensh	ip United States
Address 294 South	850 East, Kaysville, Utah 840	37
The California	• •	
Full name of third invent	•	
	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	
Inventor's signature		
Date	Country of Citizensh	ip United States
		1003
71001033	James and James	1003
Full name of fourth inver	Kenneth	Thiess
•	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	
Inventor's signature		
Date	Country of Citizensh	ip <u>United States</u>
Address 11555 Cr	owhill Drive, Parker, Colorado	90134
Full name of fifth invent	or, if any	
Qi-Chun	Jackson	Zhao
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	
Inventor's signature	Jackson	Zhao
Date Feb 17. 200	Country of Citizensh	nip People's Republic of China
	ustrial Area, Shan Wei City, Gu	
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	TOTAL TAN THE DAIME TO VI CILIJA CO	- Company Comme

RECORDED: 03/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 016391 FRAME: 0248